CITY OF VINELAND

ORDINANCE NO.	2015-14
UKIJINANUE NU	/(///)= + +

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE No. 86-47, AS AMENDED AND KNOWN AS CHAPTER 123/ARTICLE III, SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, OF THE CITY OF VINELAND CODE.

WHEREAS, the Special Law Enforcement Act, N.J.S.A. §40A:14-146.8 *et seq.*, allows a municipality to appoint special law enforcement officers; and

WHEREAS, the Chapter 123, Article III, of the City Code entitled "Special Law Enforcement Officers" authorizes the appointment of Class Two Special Officers, entitled to perform such duties as are permitted by the said Act; and

WHEREAS, City Council considers it in the best interest of the City to amend Chapter 123, Article III, to establish the rate of compensation for Class II Officers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Chapter 123, Article III, Section 25 shall be entitled "Compensation" and shall read as follows:

§123-25. Compensation. The compensation rate for Class II Officers:

Class II Officer - Basic Training	\$14.50 per hour
Class II Officer - Less than 25 years Law Enforcement Experience	\$14.50 per hour
Class II Officer - 25 years or more Law Enforcement Experience	\$20.00 per hour
Class II Officer - (1) part-time Liaison Officer assigned to	\$30,680 per year
Vineland Municipal Court	No Health Benefits

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason held to be invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, such portion shall be deemed a separate, distinct and independent provision and such holding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions hereof.

Passed first reading:		
Passed final reading:		
	President of Council	
Approved by the Mayor:		
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		